OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :::: SIVASAGAR

Applications are hereby invited in standard Form from Grade-IV Peons who have completed 07 (Seven) years of service in this Establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar as on 01-03-2019.

SI. No.	Name of post	No. of vacant post	Requisite qualification	Scale of Pay	Reservation category
1	Process Server	01	H.S.L.C Passed & 07 (Seven) years of service in the establishment	Pay band Rs. 1400049,000/- Grade Pay Rs. 5, 0 00	UNRESERVED

Terms and conditions:

- 1. The eligible Candidates shall be required to appear for interview in due course. The list of will published in the District Judiciary Official Web site / Office Notice Board.
- 2. No TA/DA will be admissible to the candidates for participating in the interview.
- 3. The envelope containing the duly completed application form along with self attested Xerox copies of all relevant testimonials be submitted to the Head Assistant, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar on or before **04:00 P.M of 29.03.2019.**
- 4. Application received late or without proper supporting documents or unsigned or incomplete will be summarily rejected.
- 5. Canvassing directly or indirectly or in any form will disqualify the candidate.

District & Sessions Judge

Sivasagar. Bit

Memo No. DJSV/STDR/ESTT./2018/ /36/ - 68

Date: - 16.03.2019

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Additional District & Sessions Judge, Charaideo, Sonari ... for circulation amongst the eligible candidates.
 - 2. The Additional District & Sessions Judge (F.T.C), Sivasagar ... for circulation amongst the eligible candidates.
 - 3. The Civil Judge, Sivasagar ... for circulation amongst the eligible candidates.
 - 4. The Munsiff No 1, Sivasagar ... for circulation amongst the eligible candidates.
- 5. The Munsiff, Charaideo, Sonari ... for circulation amongst the eligible candidates.
- 6. The Munsiff, Nazira ... for circulation amongst the eligible candidates
 - 7. The Systems Officer, Sivasagar, to upload the same in the Official Website of Sivasagar District Judiciary.
 - 8. Notice Board, O/o The District & Sessions Judge, Sivasagar.
 - 9. The Office file.

District & Sessions Judge

Sivasagar.